
说明书尺寸：95x135mm
材质：128g双铜纸，风琴折
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产品保修规定
1.乐果音频产品执行国家相关三包规定。
2.用户在按照产品使用手册正常操作的状态下，若出现因厂方
原因造成的质量问题，请向产品经销商出示保修卡及购机发票
提供保修服务。
3.产品质量问题不包括用户个人对产品音质表现的主观性异议。
4.购买日期以购机凭证日期为准。不能提供有效证明的，购买日
期以生产日期为准。
5.产品附件、消耗品及选购件（如锂电池、连线、充电器、外壳、印
刷品等）均不在保修范围之内；
6.除法律有不同规定，因本产品故障引起的附带性损失，我司不
予以补偿。
7.出现以下状况不提供免费保修服务
   7.1未出示有效保修卡及购机发票的情况的（但能保证本产品
在三包有效期内的除外）
   7.2未按产品使用说明的要求使用、维护、保管而造成损坏的；
   7.3购买后发生的，因摔落、进水、不适当存放等造成损坏的；
   7.4在非乐果授权认定的维修机构进行修理、改造、分解、清洁
而造成损坏的；
   7.5因使用乐果推荐之附件或消耗品（锂电池、充电器、连线、
适配器等）而引起的损坏的； 
   7.6由于天灾等人为不可抗拒之自然灾害，异常电压等外部因
素造成的故障；
8.请妥善保存保修卡，保修卡遗失不补发。

产品技术支持
1.热线电话：我们为用户提供售前、售中、售后全营销链的服务
与支持。如需要查询任何产品信息（操作方法、规格说明、维修
方式及授权维修代理店等），请与乐果热线中心联系。  
乐果热线中心联系电话：400-606-9918
2.官方主页：http://www.nogoav.com
3.官方邮箱：info@nogoav.com

产品售后服务条例

产品及附件

规格参数

充电仓操作

充电

充电仓指示灯

注意事项 耳机操作

1. 请不要使用暴力对待本产品，也不要用重物挤压，远离高温高湿环境。
2. 远离无线路由器等高频设备，因为高频设备会影响本机的信号接收，
     造成声音卡断及断连。
3. 请在有效环境 (15米) 内使用本产品，蓝牙耳机与蓝牙设备之间有墙
     之类物体阻隔，会影响实际使用距离。
4. 充电请使用合格的充电适配器为本产品充电仓充电。
5. 本产品可与任何一款具有蓝牙功能的设备进行连接使用。

本手册记载了重要注意事项和产品使用方法，
请仔细阅读并妥善保管。用户手册

提示： 如您拿到耳机后无法使用，可能是耳机和充电仓电量已用完，
请充电后使用。

蓝牙版本               V5.2               

蓝牙协议               A2DP / AVRCP / HFP / HSP

电池容量               40mAh                电池仓容量              400mAh

耳机充电时长       1.5h                     充电仓充电时长      2.5h

耳机续航时间       6h                        充电仓续航时间      24h

喇叭直径               φ13mm               输出功率                 10mW

阻抗                       32Ω                       连接距离                 ≥15m

单耳重量              3.9g/pc

* （以上数据为实验室所测，视不同使用状态可能有所变化）

耳机*2 + 充电仓*1 充电线*1 说明书*1

①触摸部位

④指示灯

③充电接口

②充电仓按键

1）开机
手动开机：耳机在关机状态下，长按①触摸部位2秒。
自动开机：耳机在充电仓内充电仓盖关闭时，耳机处于关机状态，
                     打开充电盖即自动开机。
2）关机
手动关机：耳机在开机状态下，长按①触摸部位5秒。
自动关机：a. 耳机在开机状态下，放入充电仓内并关闭充电仓盖；
                     b. 耳机在开机状态下，低电量关机；
                     c. 耳机在开机状态下，蓝牙没有与任何设备连接的情况下，
                         10分钟后自动关机。
3）配对
a. TWS配对：耳机在充电仓内充电仓盖关闭时，耳机处于关机状态，
                          打开充电仓盖，耳机自动开机并自动进入TWS配对。
                          ( 耳机TWS配对完成后，自动进入设备配对 )
b. 设备配对
首次配对：打开充电仓或取出耳机，耳机开机时，开启设备蓝牙，
                     搜索并连接蓝牙：T26，设备显示已连接，完成连接。
配对新设备：耳机在充电仓内充电仓盖打开时，长按②充电仓按键
                     2秒，断开当前设备连接，可配对新设备。
回连失败：耳机开机后自动回连到最后一次连接过的蓝牙设备，
                     若回连失败或丢失与设备的连接时，则按“首次配对”
                     步骤重新配对。

4）回连
a. 自动回连：有配对记录，充电仓开盖耳机开机即自动回连到最后一次
                          连接过的蓝牙设备；
b. 断开连接：当耳机与设备之间超出蓝牙连接距离，则会断开连接，提
                          示断开连接提示音, 耳机一直处于自动回连。
                           ( 注：回到蓝牙连接距离范围则自动回连；若超过10分钟
                          未连接耳机则自动关机。)
5）音乐
a. 暂停/播放：双击任意一个耳机的①触摸部位则暂停/播放；
b. 上一曲：三击左耳机①触摸部位播放上一曲；
c. 下一曲：三击右耳机①触摸部位播放下一曲。
6）通话
a. 接听：来电状态下，双击任意一个耳机的①触摸部位接听电话；
b. 挂断：通话状态下，双击任意一个耳机的①触摸部位挂断电话；
c. 拒接：来电状态下，长按2秒任意一个耳机的①触摸部位拒接电话。

温馨提示
低电警告：当耳机电量低于10%的时候发出低电警告！请及时充电。
电量同步显示：支持iOS/Android手机电池电量同步显示，Android系统
V4.4以上则需安装APP同步电量显示。

1）配对模式：耳机在充电仓内充电仓盖打开时，长按②充电仓按键2秒，
      清除之前的配对记录，进入配对模式并且闪绿灯( 呼吸三次 )。
2）出厂设置：耳机在充电仓内充电仓盖打开时，长按②充电仓按键10秒，
      清除数据，恢复到开盖可配对模式，重置成功后变为红灯( 长亮3秒)。

1）充电仓电量在81%—100%时，④指示灯为绿色显示，长亮3秒；
2）充电仓电量在26%—80%时，④指示灯为橙色显示，长亮3秒；
3）充电仓电量在0%—25%时，④指示灯为红色显示，长亮3秒，
      请及时充电。

以下行为将激活LED电量显示：
a. 充电仓开盖；
b. 短按②充电仓按键( <2秒 )；
c. 充电仓合盖；
d. 将耳机放回充电仓内；
e. 接入充电电源；
f. 放置在无线充底座上。

1）为耳机充电： 将耳机放入充电仓内，合盖充电，开盖停止充电。
2）为充电盒充电： 
a. 将充电线插入充电接口即充电，充电仓④当前电量指示灯长亮，
    充满后绿灯长亮。
b. 无线充电：将充电仓放置在无线座充上，即可为充电盒充电，约
    2-3小时充满。( 兼容目前市面上各类无线座充设备 )
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仅适用于非热带气候条件下安全使用

仅适用于海拔2000米以下地区安全使用

电子信息产品回收利用标志

WEEE废弃电子电器产品回收标志（不适合于生活垃圾混合倾倒）

Address: Bldg. A, Jinwen Xifang Industrial Zone, Songyu Road, Songgang 
Sub-district, Bao an Dist., Shenzhen, 518105 China

Nowgo International Co., LTD
制造商：深圳市泰哥尔智能科技有限公司

地址： 广东省深圳市宝安区松岗红星社区大田洋松裕路锦文西坊工业区A栋

官网：www.nogoav.com
全国客服热线/Tel： 400-606-9918

1. Please don’t use violence to treat this product, and 
     don’t use heavy objects to squeeze them. Keep them 
     away from high temperature and humidity environment.
2. Keep them away from high-frequency equipment such 
     as wireless routers, because high-frequency equipment 
     will affect the signal reception of this machine, resulting 
     in sound snap-off and disconnection.
3. Please use this product in an effective environment 
     (within 15 meters). If three is a wall barrier between 
     Bluetooth earphone and Bluetooth device, it will affect 
     the actual use distance.
4. Please use a qualified charging adapter to charge the 
     charging bin of this product.
5. This product can be connected to any device with 
     Bluetooth function.

Note

Some important cautions and use methods 
are written in this manual.please read it 
before use and keep it properly.

User Manual

Tips: If you cannot use the earphone after you get it, may be the 
earphone and charging case have run out of power. Please charge 
it before using it.

Specifications

Bluetooth version: Airoha 5.2
Bluetooth protocol: A2DP / AVRCP / HFP / HSP
Earphone battery capacity: 40mAh
Charging case battery capacity: 400mAh
Charging time of earphone: 1.5h
Charging time of charging case: 2.5h
Earphone battery life: 6h
Charging case battery life: 24h
Speaker Diameter: φ13mm
Output Power: 10mW
Impedance: 32Ω
Connection distance: ≥15m
Weight per earphone: 3.9g/pc
* The above data is measured by the lab and may  vary 
depending on the usage status.

Products and accessories

Earphone*2
Charging case*1 Charging cable*1 Manual*1

Earphone operating instruction

①Touching part

③Charging port

②Charging case button

④Indicator light

1）Power on
Manually turn on: When the earphone is turned off, press and hold 
the touched part for 2 seconds.
Auto power-on: Put the earphones into the charging case and close 
the cover, the earphone enter the power off mode, and the earphone 
is automatically turned on when the charging cover is opened.
2）Power off
Manually power off: When the earphone is turned on, press and hold 
the touched part for 5 seconds.
Auto Power off: a. Under the mode of power on, put the earphones 
into the charging case to power off;
b. Auto power off when the battery power is low;
c. When the earphone is turned on and the Bluetooth is not connected 
to any device, it will automatically turn off after 10 minutes.
3）Pair
a. TWS pairing: Open the charging case, the earphones will 
automatically turn on and enter TWS pairing mode. (After the TWS 
pairing is completed, the earphones will automatically enter the 
device pairing)
b. Device pairing
First pairing:When the earphone is power on, turn on the device 
Bluetooth, search for and connect to Bluetooth: T26, the device 
displays connected, and the connection is completed.
Pairing a new device: When the headset is in the charging 
compartment and the charging compartment cover is opened, long 
press the ② charging compartment button for 2 seconds to disconnect 
the current device and pair with the new device.
Failed to reconnect: After the earphone is turned on, it will 
automatically reconnect to the last connected Bluetooth device. If the 
connection fails or the connection with the device is lost, follow the 
"First Pairing" step to re-pair.

4）reconnection
a. Auto reconnect: The earphone will automatically reconnect to the 
last connected Bluetooth device when it is turned on;
b. Disconnection: When the Bluetooth connection distance between 
the headset and the device is exceeded, the connection will be 
disconnected, prompting a disconnect sound, and the headset will 
always be automatically connected.(Note: When returning to the 
Bluetooth connection distance range, it will automatically reconnect; 
if the earphone is not connected for more than 10 minutes, it will 
automatically power off.)
5）Music
a. Pause/play: Click touch part of earphone twice to pause/play;
b. Previous: Click Touch part of the left earphone twice;
c. Next: Click Touch part of the right earphone for three times ;
6）Call
a. Accept a call: Double-click the touch part of either earphone to 
accept the call:;
b. End a call: Double-click the touch part of either earphone to 
hang up the call;
c. Decline a call: Press and hold the touch part of either headset for 
more than 2 seconds to reject the call.
Tips
Low battery warning: When the headset power is below 10%, a low 
battery warning will be issued! Please charge in time. 
Battery power synchronization display: Supports iOS & Android 
battery power synchronization display, above Android system V4.4 
need to install APP to synchronize power display.

1) Pairing mode: When the earphone is in the charging case and the 
charging case is opened, long press the charging case button for 
2 seconds to clear the previous pairing records, enter the pairing mode 
and flash green (three breaths).
2) Factory setting: When the earphone is in the charging case and the 
charging case is opened, long press the charging case button for 
10 seconds to clear the data and return to the re-pairing mode. After 
the reset is successful, it will turn to a red light ( for 3 seconds) .

1) When the battery level of charging case is 81% -100%, the indicator 
light will be green, and it will stay on for 3 seconds;
2) When the battery level of the charging case is 26%-80%, the indicator 
light will be yellow, and it will stay on for 3 seconds;
3) When the battery level of the charging case is between 0% and 25%, 
the indicator light will be red and it will stay on for 3 seconds. Please 
charge in time.

The following actions will activate the LED battery status:
a. Opening the charging case;
b. Short press the charging case button (<2 seconds);
c. Close the charging case;
d. Put the earphone into the charging case;
e. Connect to the charging power supply;
f. Place it on the wireless charging base.

Charging

Charging case indicator

1) Charge the earphones: Put the earphones into the charging case, 
close the charging case to charge, and open the charging case to 
stop charging.
2) Charge the case:
a. Plug the charging cable into the charging port to charge. The current 
battery indicator in the charging compartment ④ will be on, and the 
green light will be on when it is fully charged.
b. Wireless charging: Place the charging case on the wireless charger 
for charging, and it will be fully charged in about 2-3 hours. 
(Compatible with all kinds of wireless charger devices currently 
on the market)

Charging case operating instruction

Bluetooth Earbuds T26


